Environmental Assessment of the

Giant Mine Remediation Plan, proposed by INAC-
Contaminants & Remediation Directorate

EA0809-001

Scoping Hearing
Tuesday, July 22, 2008 — Wednesday, July 23, 2008

Explorer Hotel, Katimavik Room

Yellowknife, NT

Proposed Agenda

Tuesday, July 22, 2008 — DAY 1

13:30

13:45

14:00

15:00

15:30

17:00

19:00

Prayer and opening remarks by MVEIRB
Chair

Review of EA Process and Hearing
Purpose

Presentation by developer
Health Break

Questions for the developer from parties &
public

Dinner Break

Questions & comments from the public

Refreshments and light snacks will be provided throughout

the hearing.

Wednesday, July 23, 2008 — DAY 2

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:30

12:30

13:30
Nation

15:00

16:00
16:30
17:30
17:45

18:00

Prayer and opening remarks by MVEIRB
Chair

Review of EA process & hearing purpose,
with short recap of Day 1 of the scoping
hearing

Presentation by the City of Yellowknife
Question and answer session

Presentation from Kevin O’Reilly
Question and answer session

Lunch Break

Presentation by Yellowknives Dene First
Question and answer session
Presentation by North Slave Métis
Alliance

Question and answer session

Health Break

Presentations by members of the public
Closing remarks by the developer

Closing remarks by the MVEIRB chair

Adjournment & Prayer



