## Environmental Assessment of the

## Giant Mine Remediation Plan, proposed by INAC-Contaminants & Remediation Directorate

## EA0809-001

Scoping Hearing Tuesday, July 22, 2008 – Wednesday, July 23, 2008 Explorer Hotel, Katimavik Room Yellowknife, NT

## **Proposed Agenda**

<u>Tuesday, July 22, 2008 – DAY 1</u>		Wednesday, July 23, 2008 – DAY 2	
13:30	Prayer and opening remarks by MVEIRB Chair	10:00	Prayer and opening remarks by MVEIRB Chair
13:45	Review of EA Process and Hearing Purpose	10:15	Review of EA process & hearing purpose, with short recap of Day 1 of the scoping hearing
14:00	Presentation by developer		•
15:00	Health Break	10:30	Presentation by the City of Yellowknife Question and answer session
15:30	Questions for the developer from parties & public	11:30	Presentation from Kevin O'Reilly Question and answer session
17:00	Dinner Break	12:30	Lunch Break
19:00	Questions & comments from the public	13:30 Nation	Presentation by Yellowknives Dene First  Question and answer session
		15:00	Presentation by North Slave Métis Alliance Question and answer session
		16:00	Health Break
Refreshments and light snacks will be provided throughout the hearing.		16:30	Presentations by members of the public
		17:30	Closing remarks by the developer
		17:45	Closing remarks by the MVEIRB chair
		18:00	Adjournment & Prayer